Real Estate Mortgage (Not To Purchase Money) Workinge Date

this mortgage is made on the data noted above between the parties listed below. The Mortgagor(s) for White received mortgagos, and warrants to the Mortgango, its successors and assigns, forever, the fand and property logated and described as potent below, together with all interest to the property, a right, privilege, or improvement belonging to and passable with the preperty, assentents and rights of way of the property, and all buildings and fixtures.

PHOPERTY DESCRIPTION	Home Equity Property lo 5319 N Wayn Chicago, IL SEE ATTACHM	cated at:	SIT A	92971250	
MORTGAGOR(8)		MORTGAGE	MOHTGAGEE		
NAME(S) Vicky Gordon Martin Donald Richard Martin		NAME(S)	NAME(9) Midland Savings Bank FSB		
ADDRESS 5319 N Wayne		ADDRESS	606 WALNUT		
CIAA curania		CITY	DES MOINES	3	
COUNTY Cook	GTATE IL	COUNTY	POLK	STATE IOWA	

NOTICE: THIS MORTGAGE SECURES CREDIT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$ LOANS AND ADVANCES UP TO THIS AMOUNT, TOGE LIFT WITH INTEREST, ARE SENIOR TO INDEBTEDNESS TO OTHER CREDITORS UNDER SUBSEQUENTLY RECORDED OR FILED MOATGAGES AND LIENS

This Mortgree secures repairment of the secured debt and the performance of the coverants and agreements contained in this Mortgree and the agreement described helew. Secured debt, as used in this Mortgage, includes any amounts Mortgager(s) may at any time owe under this Mortgage, the agreement sescribed below, any renewal, refinancing, extension or modification of such agreement. The secured dubt is evidenced by a Home Equity Lines of Credit Agreement dated November 19, 1992 . The above obligation is due if not paid earlier. The total unpaid balance secured by this mortgage at any

and payable on November 15, 2007 one time shall not exceed a maximum principal amount of THIRTY THOUSAND AND 00/100

Dullars (\$ 30,000.00

), physiphes Thurshada amount is sooned

Midland Savings bank

even though all or part of it may not yet be advised.

Mortgagor(s) covenant and warrant title to the property, except for encumbrances of record, municipal and zoning ordinances, current taxes and assessments not yet due and

The Mortgagor(s) will make all payments on the secured debt according to the terms of the agreement which evidences such indobladness

The Mortgagor(s) will keep all of the property mortgaged in go is repair, and will keep it insured for the Mortgagee's protection with an insurer of the Mertgagor(s) choice. This insurance will include a standard mertgage clause in Mertgagee's favor. Mertgagee will be named as loss payue or as the insured on any such insurance policy. Any insurance proceeds may be applied, within Mertgagee's discretion, to either the restoration or repair of the demaged property or to the secured debt. The Mertgagor(s) will pay all laxes, assessments and other charges when they are due

In the event the Mortgagor(s) shall sull, assign, or otherwise transfer inoir interest in the property, whether by deed, contract, or otherwise, such sale or assignment may, at the Mortgagoe's option, constructed default in the Agreement and subject that agreement to the Mortgagoe's right to demand payment in full unless it is protected by federal if was of the date of this Mortgago.

The Mortgagor(s) will pay all mortgage indebtedness to which this Mortgago is secondary, according to the terms of such other obligation(s), and in no way will cause such other indebtedness to be declared in default. Mortgagor(s) will not make or permit any modification or extension of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security interest that as priority ever this Mortgage or any note or agreement secured thereby without Mortgagee's written consent Mortgagor(s) will promptly deliver to Mortgagoe any notices Mortgagor(s) receive from any person whose rights in the property have priority ever Mortgage's rights. Mortgagor(s) agree to pay, and this Mortgago shall secure the payment of all costs of foreclosure, including but not limited to according to the payment of all costs of foreclosure, including but not limited to according to the payment of all costs of foreclosure, including but not limited to according to the payment of all costs of foreclosure. abstracts unless prohibited by law

The Martgagor(s) hereby waive and release all rights, dower and distributive share and homesticad exemption as to this property.

If Mortgagor(s) (ai) to make any payment when due or breach any covenants under this Mortgage, a η prior mortgage or any obligation secured by this Mortgage, Mortgagee may either accelerate the maturity of the secured debt and de(i) ind immediate payment or exercise any other remedy available to Mortgagee. Mortgagee may loregless this Mortgage in the manner provided by η .

If Mortgagor(s) fail to perform any of their duties under this Mortgage, or any other Mortgage, deed of trist, i.e. or security interest that has priority over this Mortgage. Mortgage may perform the duties or cause them to be performed. Mortgage may sign Mortgager(s) name or pay any amount if necessary for performance. Mortgagee's failure to perform will not preclude it from exercising any of its other rights under the law of this Mortgage. Any amounts paid by Mortgagee to protect its security interest will be secured by this Mortgage. Such amounts will be due on demand and will bear interest from the date of the payment until paid in full at the interest rate in effect from time to time on the secured debt

Mortgaged may enter the property to inspect with prior notice stating reasonable cause for inspection.

Mertgagor(s) assign to Mortgagee the proceeds of any award or claim for damages connected with a condemnation or other taking of all or any part of the property. Such proceeds will be applied against the secured debt. This assignment is subject to the terms of any prior security agreement. 23.00

SIGNATURES

By signing below. Mortgagor(s) agree to the terms and covenants contained on this Mortgagor. Mortgagor(s) also acknowledge receipt of a copy of this Mortgage on today's date

Vicky Gordon Martin

Donald Richard Martin LINDERE

NOTARIZATION

Ille nesse STATE OF IOWA, COUNTY OF

SS

title gunnant! 4801 Emerson St., Sello 102 Palatine, IL 60007 (70s) \$63 C. Co

, 18 **92** November On this day of personally appeared Vicky Gordon Martin and Donald Richard and who executed the forenoing instrument, and acknowledged that their voluntary act and doed

ந்துந்துள்ளுக்கு நிறுக்கு Public in the State of Iowa. rtin CHEMMONNER be the person(s) named in Notify Fublic, State of Handacuter the same as My Commission Expline 2/15/85

/ Notary Public in The State of lows

ITEM 20280L0 (9102)

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

2971250



A TILIBER

PROPERTY LEGAL DESCRIPTION

3362000352

Property located at: 5319 N Wayne, Chicago, IL 60640

THE NORTH 18 FEET OF LOT 32 AND THE SOUTH 15 FEET OF LOT 33 INABLOCK 11 IN COCKRAN'S THIRD ADDITION TO EDGEWATER, A (18) IVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
PERMANAT INDEX NUMBER: 14-08-119-013-0000 To In Victory Gordon

92971250

Original document Midland Savings Benk

The England Frequent By profit of Choras Carry Chork 1.84 Williat 180 Maines 2.000 30309

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

CODK COUNTY RECORDER 13604 ↑ ★-92-971250 146666 FRAN 4370 12/24/92 09:35:00 DEPT-01 RECORDING \$23.0